20170130000034480 01/30/2017 08:22:53 AM DEEDS 1/3

Document Prepared By: Shannon R. Crull, P. C. 3009 Firefighter Lane Birmingham, Alabama 35209 Send Tax Notice To:

Maria Burch

641 Waters Tone Dr

Calera, AL

35040

GENERAL WARRANTY DEED With Right of Survivorship

| STATE OF ALABAMA | } | |
|------------------|---|--------------------------------|
| COUNTY OF SHELBY | } | KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS |

That in consideration of One Hundred Seventy-Three thousand Five Hundred and NO/100 Dollars (\$173,500.00) to the undersigned grantor,

Portrait Homes, LLC, a Delaware Series Limited Liability Company,

(herein referred to as **Grantor**), in hand paid by the Grantees herein, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is acknowledged, the said Grantor does by these presents, grant, bargain, sell and convey unto

Marla B. Burch and Cary L. Burch,

(herein referred to as **Grantee**), for and during their joint lives as joint tenants with rights of survivorship and upon the death of either of them, then to the survivor of them in fee simple, together with every contingent remainder or right of reversion, the following described real estate, situated in **SHELBY** County, Alabama to wit:

Lot 38, according to the Survey of Waterstone Phase 3, recorded in Map Book 44, Page 118, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to easements, set back lines, restrictions, covenants, mineral and mining rights and current taxes due.

\$ 170,356 of the above consideration was secured by and through the purchase money mortgage closed and recorded herewith.

TO HAVE AND HOLD to the said Grantees for and during their joint lives as joint tenants and upon the death of either of them, then to the survivor of them in fee simple, and to the heirs and assigns of such survivor forever, together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion.

And said Grantor does for itself, its successors and assigns, covenant with the said Grantees, his/her/their heirs and assigns, that it is lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that it has a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that it will and its successors and assigns shall warrant and defend the same to the said **GRANTEES**, his/her/their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said GRANTOR, by its Member, Robert L. Snider, who is authorized to execute this conveyance, has hereto set its signature and seal on the date, stated in the notary acknowledgement, however, the same shall not be effective until the 24 day of Januar

, 2017.

-(SEAL) Portrait Homes, LLC, a Delaware Series

Limited Liability Company

By: Robert L. Snider

Its: Member

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Robert L. Snider, whose name as Member of Portrait Homes, LLC, a Delaware Series Limited Liability Company, is signed to the foregoing deed and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he/she, as such Member and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said limited liability company on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this 24 day of 1914 have

Notary Seal

Notary Public,

My commission expires: 6/22/1

| Real Estate Sales Validation Form | | | | |
|--|---|---|--|--|
| This I | Document must be filed in accor | dance with Code of Alabama 19 | 975, Section 40-22-1 | |
| Grantor's Name Mailing Address | Portrais Homes Box 361405 Hoover, AL 3523 | Grantee's Name Mailing Address | | |
| Property Address | 641 Waterstone D Calera, AL 35040 | Total Purchase Price | \$ 173,500 | |
| evidence: (check or Bill of Sale Sales Contract Closing Staten | | entary evidence is not requir Appraisal Other | red) | |
| • | locument presented for recorthis form is not required. | rdation contains all of the re | quired information referenced | |
| | | nstructions | | |
| | d mailing address - provide the current mailing address. | ne name of the person or pe | rsons conveying interest | |
| Grantee's name an to property is being | d mailing address - provide t conveyed. | he name of the person or pe | ersons to whom interest | |
| Property address - | the physical address of the p | property being conveyed, if a | available. | |
| Date of Sale - the d | ate on which interest to the p | property was conveyed. | - | |
| • | e - the total amount paid for the instrument offered for red | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | y, both real and personal, | |
| conveyed by the ins | property is not being sold, the strument offered for record. To the assessor's current man | This may be evidenced by a | n appraisal conducted by a | |
| excluding current us responsibility of valu | ed and the value must be de se valuation, of the property a uing property for property tax f Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h | as determined by the local of purposes will be used and | | |
| accurate. I further u | • | tements claimed on this forn | ed in this document is true and may result in the imposition | |
| Date 1-27-/ | 7 | Print Sames |)0 m/ | |
| Unattested | | Sign | | |
| | (verified by) Pri | nt Form (Grantor/Grante | e/Owner/Agent) circle one Form RT-1 | |
| | Filed and Recorded Official Public Records Judge James W. Fuhrm County Clerk | | | |



Official Public Records
Judge James W. Fuhrmeister, Probate Judg
County Clerk
Shelby County, AL
01/30/2017 08:22:53 AM
S24.50 CHERRY
20170130000034480

Jung 200